### 504997092 07/10/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5043840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CONG ZHAO	05/25/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN ROYOLE TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	A4-1501, KEXING SCIENCE PARK, NO. 15, KEYUAN RD., SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT, GUANGDONG
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16069098

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 1: 2310 WILE NO.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5858-112		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT		
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua L. Pritchett/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2018		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EfiledAssgn#page1.tif

PATENT 504997092 REEL: 046309 FRAME: 0077

# ASSIGNMENT

In o which is here	onsideration of by acknowledge	the premises and other the the thick the undersigned,	er good and valu	able consid	eration in hand paid, the receipt and	sufficiency of
1)	Cong ZHAO		4)			
2)			5)			
3)						
who has mad	e a certain new	and useful invention,	hereby sells, ass	igns and tra	ansfers unto	
SHENZHEN	ROYOLE TEC	HNOLOGIES CO. 1	LTD, having a pl	ace of busin	ness at A4-1501, Kexing Science Par	k. No.15
Keyuan Rd.	Science and Tec	dinology Park, Nanst	nan District, Sher	izhen, Guar	agdong, P.R.China 518052	
So thereton are.		i mic illactifiqui chillico	ì		, title and interest for the United State	
HEAD-1	MOUNTED I	DEVICE, HEADP	HONE APPA	RATUS.	AND SEPARATION CONTR	<u>OL</u>
METHOD	FOR HEAD	MOUNTED DEV	/ICE			
(a) for w	hich an applicated States Patent	tion for United States Application No.	Letters Patent we 16/069,098	s filed on	2018-07-10 , and i	dentified by
(b) for w	hich an applicat	ion for United States	Letters Patent wa	s executed (	OR	
continuations- Property to the agrees that the	in-part thereof, said ASSIGNI attorneys of rec	and the right to all E, for its interest as a ord in said application at hereby agrees to	ted therefore and benefits under ti ASSIGNEE, its s a shall hereafter a transfer a like	any and al ne Internation necessors, a ct on behalf	d to randor all reserves	inuations, or of Industrial undersigned
ASSIGNEE, is applications for ASSIGNEE, is	s successors, as or patent based	signs and legal represthereon, growing out thereon, growing out signs and legal repres	ssued or extende entatives, and wi of or related to	d Letters Pa thout furthe the said in	dent of the United States, upon request or renumeration, in and to any improvivention; and to execute any papers to ASSIGNEE's full protection and ti	st of the said rements, and
		aside my signature:				
1) Name: Cong	Coky /	2/140	****		(P·5.)5	
	22.22.XC3			Date:		
2) Name:		***************************************	elen.			
ivanic.				Date:		
3)			ació:	hamantti		
- 100(10)				Date:		
4) Name:			sus.	Date:		

PATENT REEL: 046309 FRAME: 0078

**RECORDED: 07/10/2018**